
 
 
 

                                 
 

REGULAR MEETING 
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LOCATION:  DISTRICT OFFICE 

5240 BOHEMIAN HIGHWAY (NEXT TO FIRE STATION) 
CAMP MEEKER, CA  
JULY 18, 2023 7:00 P.M. 

AGENDA 
 

PUBLIC RECORDS: 
 

Public records that relate to any item on the open session agenda for a meeting are available for public 
inspections.  Records that are distributed after the agenda and the accompanying informational materials  are 
posted to the District’s website (www.campmeeker.org) 72 hours before the meeting are available for public 
inspection at the same time they are distributed to all or a majority of the members of the Board.  The Board 
has designated the District’s website located at https://www.campmeeker.org as the place for making those 
public records available for inspections.  The documents may also be obtained by calling the District’s 
Administrator at 707-874-9246. 
 
I.       CALL TO ORDER 

II. ROLL CALL 

III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

IV. STATEMENTS OF ABSTENTION 

V. PUBLIC COMMENT 
The public may address the Board of topics NOT covered by this agenda. Testimony is limited to three 
minutes. Please state your first and last names clearly so that it can be correctly entered in the minutes. 
 

VI.    CONSENT ITEMS (10 minutes) 
A. Approval of Minutes 

1. June 20, 2023 Minutes 
B.  Payment of Claims 
D.  Administrative and Financial Report 

VII.  REPORT OF THE WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR (Russian River Utility, 5 minutes) 
A.  System Operations 
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VIII. ACTION ITEMS 
 

A. UPDATE:  COST RECOVERY WATER MAIN BREAK (Gary Helfrich, 10 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION:  The Board will discuss progress of recovery of all costs from the water main 
break created by Phelps and Associates as a part of their survey operations. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board may/may not take further action regarding this issue. 
 

B. UPDATE: ANDERSON HALL MAINTENANCE REVIEW (John McDaniel, 10 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION:  The Board will discuss Anderson Hall maintenance and repair needs and 

estimated financial requirements and resources needed to complete same. 
PROPOSED ACTION: The Board may/may not take further action regarding this matter. 
 

C. SOURCES OF FUNDS TO COVER ANDERSON HALL MAINTENANCE COSTS (John 
McDaniel/Gary Helfrich, 10 minutes) 
 DESCRIPTION:  The Board will address sources of funding for proposed repair costs at 

Anderson Hall including a possible loan from the water capital fund. 
 PROPOSED ACTION: The Board may/may not take further action regarding this matter. 

 
D. RESOLUTION 2023-007 REVIEW OF INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITATIONS FOR THE 

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024; AND, APPROVAL OF COVERAGE LIMITATIONSAND CARRIER 
PAYMENT (Staff, 5 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION: The Board will review the insurance coverage limitations provided by SDRMA 

for the fiscal year 2023-2024. Past years coverage limitations were set at 5 million dollars to 
provide the District with coverage appropriate to its assets/activities.  Any increase in coverage 
limitations requires an application for increase to SDRMA and subsequent approval by 
SDRMA.  Premium for the 2023-2024 fiscal year is $10,751.90. 

PROPOSED ACTION: The Board will/will not approve Resolution 2023-006 setting coverage 
limitations of 5 million dollars and approving carrier payment of $10,751.90. 

 
E. RESOLUTION 2023-006:  REASSIGNMENT DEPARTMENT OF PARKS GRANT FUNDING 

AND CONTRACT  (John McDaniel/Staff, 5 minutes) 
DESCRIPTION: In order to complete cancellation of the grant funds contract, the Board will 
adopt a resolution to conclude the contract with the Department of Parks. 

PROPOSED ACTION: The Board may/may not take further action regarding this matter. 
 

F. SDRMA BOARD OF DIRECTORS BALLOT (Staff, 5 minutes) 
 DESCRIPTION:  Special District Risk Management Authority has submitted four (4) 

candidates to serve on the Board of Directors for District selection.  Three of the four 
candidates listed on the ballot should be selected and the ballot returned with “wet” signature 
by August 8.  Candidates’ statements are provided in the Board information packet and to the 
Board members. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  The Board will select and vote for three of the four candidates and 
direct staff to forward ballot to SDRMA in accordance with the required timeline. 
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G. UPDATE:  DUTCH BILL AUGMENTATION 
(Gary Helfrich, 5minutes) 
DESCRIPTION: Director Helfrich provide an update regarding the Dutch Bill Creek Water 

Augmentation program and the Voluntary Drought Initiative agreement 
PROPOSED ACTION: The Board may/may not authorize the President to execute the 
Voluntary Drought Initiative agreement with the California Department of Wildlife. 

 
IX. DIRECTORS’ REPORTS 

DESCRIPTION:  This item is for information reporting only.  In conformance with the Brown 
Act, there shall be no discussion or actions taken by the Board on any such report. No public 
testimony shall take place. If discussion and/or action is desired, the matter may be placed on a 
future agenda, notice thereof duly given, and action/discussion had at the future meeting. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  No action or discussion to take place 

 
X. ADJOURNMENT 

HOW TO GET AN ITEM ON THE AGENDA 
Requests for items for the agenda of the regular meetings of the Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District must 

be submitted to the District in writing or through the District’s website. 
Regular meetings are held the 3rd Tuesday of each month. The District must receive submissions no later than 

fourteen (14) calendar days before a meeting. 
Submit your agenda items in writing to: Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District, Post Office Box 461, Camp 

Meeker, CA 95419. Be sure to include your name, address and phone number. Anonymous submissions will not be 
considered for discussion. Items will be included in an agenda based on the number of issues to be discussed. 

Submit your agenda items using the District’s website at the following address: 
http://www.campmeeker.org/wordpress/?page_id=22 

2023.07.18finalagendacdg3.doc 



 
 
 

                                 
 

REGULAR MEETING 
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

MINUTES 
JUNE 20, 2023 

 
I.       CALL TO ORDER 

The meeting was called to order by Vice-President Helfrich at 7:00 p.m. 

II. ROLL CALL 
Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Bell-Alper were present. Director Watson was absent. 

III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
A motion was made by Valery Larson, and seconded by Max Bell-Alper to approve the agenda as 

posted. 
Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Bell-Alper voted yes.  Director Watson was absent.  
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved 

IV. STATEMENTS OF ABSTENTION 
There were no statements of abstention. 

V. PUBLIC COMMENT 
The public may address the Board of topics NOT covered by this agenda. Testimony is limited to three 
minutes. Please state your first and last names clearly so that it can be correctly entered in the minutes. 
Catherine Anderson advised that the LAFCO website lists the Camp Meeker Volunteer Fire Department 
building as belonging to the District.  She further stated that the District should be sure to negotiate a 
significant rent for the site upon completion annexation process thereby increasing the District’s revenue 
base. 
There was a brief discussion of Fire Safe activities in the District area. 
 

VI.    CONSENT ITEMS 
A. Approval of Minutes 

1. May 16, 2023 Minutes 
A motion was made by John McDaniel, and seconded Valery Larson by to approve the minutes 
of May 16, 2023 as written. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel, and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved. 
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B.  Payment of Claims 
A motion was made by Valery Larson, and seconded by Max Bell-Alper to approve the 
 June 20, 2023 warrant request 2022/2023-012 as follows: 
 

2022-2023-012 RP-June 2023    4,047.28* 
$19,429.22* Water-June 2023 15,369.84* 

*Includes LAFCO charges of $579.00 added on the floor of the meeting. 
 Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 

Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 
The motion was approved.  

 Wells Fargo Bank Operating Checks 2480-2490 in payment of District expenses for the current 
month, US Bank check 1127 for rental fee transfer through June 30, and Bank of the West checks 
775-776 in payment of water revenue transfers for May water receipts. 

 
C.  Administrative and Financial Report 

Ms. Doran-Girard advised the Board that State Compensation is requiring its annual audit that will 
be complete by June 30, that the fiscal year-end will occur on June 30 and receipts and requests 
for reimbursement of costs should be submitted prior to the July meeting, Direct Charge parcel 
data must be submitted to the County by 8/10 and that the Board will be provided with 
information regarding the SDRMA Board elections prior to voting at the July meeting. 

VII.  REPORT OF THE WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR 
A.  Jamie Dunton, Russian River staff, advised that the water system is working well. He went on to 

provide an update regarding the proposed SCADA upgrade included in the Alliance project 
funding and increased costs. 

 
VIII. ACTION ITEMS 
 

A. COST RECOVERY WATER MAIN BREAK  
DESCRIPTION:  Director Helfrich described the water main break that occurred at Van Ness 
and Front Streets due to activities arising from Phelps and Associates surveying.  Initial cost 
estimates could possibly be $14K. The Board discussed possible action for recovery of all costs 
from the water main break created by Phelps and Associates as a part of their survey operations 
and their acceptance of full fiscal responsibility. If not, the District could initiate further action. 
ACTION:  A motion was made by Gary Helfrich, and seconded by Valery Larson to authorize 
Director Helfrich to write a letter to Phelps and Associates requesting acceptance of full 
responsibility and payment of all costs associated with their actions that occurred from the 
water main break at Van Ness and Front Streets in Camp Meeker. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  
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B. RESOLUTION 2023-003: ELECTION OF BOARD OFFICERS 
DESCRIPTION: Following nominations of Gary Helfrich for Board President, Valery Larson 
for Board Vice-President, and John McDaniel as Board Secretary/Treasurer by Nominations 
chair, Valery Larson the Board will vote to elect Directors to serve as Board Officers in the 
positions of President, Vice-President and Secretary/Treasurer effective 
July 1, 2023. 

ACTION: A motion was made by John McDaniel, and seconded Gary Helfrich to approve the 
nominations as presented and elect Gary Helfrich/President, Valery Larson/Vice-President and John 
McDaniel/Secretary-Treasurer for one year commencing July 1, 2023. 
Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  
 

C. PLAYGROUND PROJECT AND DEPARTMENT OF PARKS GRANT CANCELLATION 
DESCRIPTION: The Board discussed the draft letter to the Department of Parks to cancel 
District participation on Grant 18-40-020. 
ACTION: A motion was made by John McDaniel, seconded by Valery Larson to authorize the 
Board President to sign the letter and direct staff to complete transmittal to the Department of 
Parks. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  
 

D. ANDERSON HALL CONTRACT REVIEW: BBQ USE AT HALL 
DESCRIPTION:  The Board reviewed proposed language in the Anderson Hall contract 
regarding the use of the on-site BBQ, smoking, and fire related concerns.   
ACTION:  After discussion, a motion was made by Gary Helfrich, and seconded by Max Bell 
Alper to approve the revision of the language in the Anderson Hall contract regarding the use 
of outdoor on-site BBQ, smoking and outdoor oven/barbeques in order to conform to fire safe 
conditions. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  
 

E. RESOLUTION 2023-004:  APPROVAL OF DISTRICT APPROPRIATION LIMIT 
   JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024. (Staff, 5 minutes) 

DESCRIPTION:  California State law requires the District, annually, to choose an appropriations 
(spending) limit and the method by which the limit is determined. This law was adopted by the 
California voters through the Initiative Process in 1979. It was known as Prop 4, and it 
basically adds further limits on taxation limits under Prop 13. The way the annual 
Appropriations Limit law works, a District may not levy taxes greater than the prior year, 
adjusted for a cost-of-living factor. Since Camp Meeker never spends more than its allowed 
Appropriations Limit [i.e., your District runs on less tax dollars than otherwise allowed], this 
Annual Appropriations Limit process is largely a formality for the District and its Board.   The 
Appropriations Limit does, however, serve as the maximum amount of tax dollar generated 
money that can be spent by the District.  Traditionally, the District has used the standardized 
appropriations limit calculations provided by the County of Sonoma auditor's office. Note that 
this limit applies only to the District's tax dollars, and does not set a limit on grant or the 



Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District   
Board Meeting Agenda 
June 20, 2023 
 

4 

“enterprise” sourced revenues (i.e., the dollars you pay for water). The County of Sonoma 
Auditor recommends that the District's limit be established at $357,192.00 for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, 2024. 

ACTION:  A motion was made by John McDaniel and seconded by Gary Helfrich, to approve 
Resolution 2023-004 establishing the District's appropriation's limit of $357,192.00 for the 
fiscal year ending June 30, 2024. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  
 

F. RESOLUTION 2023-005:  APPROVAL OF PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR   
COMMENCING JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024. 
DESCRIPTION: Director McDaniel and staff, presented a review of the proposed preliminary 

budget (including background information relative to the purpose of each of the District’s 
funds), which California law requires adopted by June 30, 2023. 

ACTION: A motion was made by Max Bell Alper, and seconded by Valery Larson to approve 
Resolution 2023-005, Approval of Preliminary Budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  
 

G. DUTCH BILL AUGMENTATION 
DESCRIPTION: Shay Richardson, Department of Parks staff, reviewed the Dutch Bill Creek Water 

Augmentation program and the Voluntary Drought Initiative agreement and its 
benefits to the District with respect to the Dutch Bill Augmentation program. 

ACTION: After discussion, a motion was made by John McDaniel and seconded by Gary Helfrich 
to authorize the President to execute the Voluntary Drought Initiative agreement with the 
California Department of Wildlife and approve the release of water for the Dutch Bill 
Augmentation program. 

Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  
 

H. WATER SYSTEM: HYDRANT MAINTENANCE AND RELATED TASKS 
DESCRIPTION:  Director Helfrich reviewed the tasks necessary to maintain the Camp Meeker 

Water System fire hydrants.  The maintenance includes clearing debris, keeping painted, 
greasing threads, exercising strut valves, maintaining blue dots, and numbering of hydrants. 
Additionally, drills and tests may be needed so as to lower the fire rating for the community if 
possible. This project could be tied to any new lease for the fire department building site 
subsequent to the completion of the annexation process. 

 ACTION:  The Board took no action regarding this issue. 
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I. UPDATE: ANDERSON HALL MAINTENANCE REVIEW 
DESCRIPTION:  Director McDaniel detailed Anderson Hall maintenance and repair needs and he 

expects estimated financial requirements for the roof replacement could be in excess of $50K. 
He reviewed possible resources that could be used to complete same. 

ACTION: The Board took no action regarding this matter. 
 

 
IX. DIRECTORS’ REPORTS 

DESCRIPTION:  This item is for information reporting only.  In conformance with the Brown 
Act, there shall be no discussion or actions taken by the Board on any such report. No public 
testimony shall take place. If discussion and/or action is desired, the matter may be placed on a 
future agenda, notice thereof duly given, and action/discussion had at the future meeting. 
PROPOSED ACTION:  No action or discussion to take place 
There were no Directors reports. 

 
X. ADJOURNMENT 

As there was no further business to be brought before the Board at this time, a motion was made by Max 
Bell Alper, and seconded by Valery Larson that the June 2023 meeting of the Camp Meeker Board 
of Directors is adjourned. 
Directors Helfrich, Larson, McDaniel and Bell-Alper voted yes. Director Watson was absent. 
Ayes: 4 Noes: 0 Abstain: 0 Absent: 1 

The motion was approved  

The meeting adjourned at 8:38 p.m.  

Respectfully submitted,  

CHERYL DORAN-GIRARD  

 
 

 
2023.06.20finalminutescdg1.docx 

 



 

CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 
CLIENT MEMORANDUM 

TO: CAMP MEEKER RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT BOARD MEMBERS   

FROM: CHERYL DORAN GIRARD 

 

SUBJECT: JULY 18, 2023 WARRANTS AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

DATE: JULY 14, 2023 

 

Financial Statements and Warrant Detail in the board packet following this memorandum 
provide information available through July 14, 2023. 

 

2023/2024-001 

$45,928.47 

RP-June/July 2023 8,094.80 

Water-June/July 2023 37,833.67 

 

The Financial statements included in the Board info packet represent revenue and expenses 
for all the months of the 2022-2023 fiscal year and partial new fiscal year beginning July 1.   

The financial statements revenue and expenses are reflective of vendor invoices received 
through 6/30/2023 to incorporate final expenses.  The District is awaiting the final transfer of 
tax and direct charges from the County.   

Check registers included in the financial packet include all checks written since the last 
warrant approval.  The warrant request 2023-2024-001 reflects all expenses for the period.  
However, due to print issues and publication requirement timing issues, an updated register 
will be distributed in hard copy at the meeting. The checks written have an asterisk next to the 
vendor.     

Bank reconciliations are not yet completed.  The 2023-2024 Parcel Data review is in process 
and the final list must be submitted to the County by August 15.  Final Budget 2023-2024 will 
also be in process over the next 6-8 weeks.   

In the event that you need to contact me, I can be reached via cell phone 707-696-2876.  



CAMP MEEKER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
WARRANT REQUEST # 2023-2024-001

CHECK R&P WATER

VENDOR AMOUNT FUND FUND EXPLANATION

CMRPD Water System 110.40           110.40         June 2023

Doran-Girard, Cheryl 8,205.00        * 1,476.90      2,215.35       Consulting May/June 2023

Doran-Girard, Cheryl  984.60         1,476.90       Consulting May/June 2023

Doran-Girard, Cheryl  461.53          564.10          Consulting May/June 2023

Doran-Girard, Cheryl 512.81         512.81          Consulting May/June 2023

Sonoma County Assessor 240.00            240.00          Parcel Data Information

Perry Johnson 60.00             60.00            Legal Services-Hall

PGE 87.51             87.51           -                 Electric Service-Mary

Russian River Utility 24,424.14     *  9,713.60       Contract Services

Russian River Utility  -                1,363.57       Electric Service Wtr System

Russian River Utility   13,346.97    Van Ness/Phelps Main Repair

Sonoma county ACTTC-LAFCO 579.00           * 99.00           480.00          2023-2024 Budget

Special District Risk Management 10,751.90     * 3,225.57      7,526.33       Prop/Liability 23-24

Wavemaker 100.00           100.00          Anderson Hall Updates

US Bank 1,283.42        325.68          Home Depot-Hall Lighting

US Bank 56.52           56.52            Staples-Board Packet

US Bank   285.50         285.51          Abila Software costs

US Bank  212.03         52.01            Communication Costs

US Bank   9.65               Postage

Watson, Lynn 87.10             87.10            Postage/Mailing

    

      

   

   

    

45,928.47     8,094.80      37,833.67    -                                                     

 

 

 

DIRECTOR APPROVAL: DATE: 7/18/23



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

10 - Recreation & Park - Operating

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4001 Property Taxes-CY Secured 92,500 100,074 7,574 

4020 Property Taxes-CY Supplemental 0 1,383 1,383 

4040 Property Taxes-CY Unsecured 0 3,044 3,044 

4101 Interest Pooled Cash -Sonoma 
County

0 20 20 

4110 Interest Earned-Wells Fargo Bank 0 1,819 1,819 

4210 Rental Fees-Anderson Hall 2,000 7,000 5,000 

4215 Rental Fees-Other 1,900 1,742 (158)

4220 State-Home Owner Property Tax 
Relief

500 252 (248)

4221 State-Other In Lieu -Fish & Wildlife 
18-19

0 2 2 

4290 Miscellaneous Revenues 0 87 87 

4295 Grant Revenue 125,000 0 (125,000)

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 25,000 0 (25,000)

Total Revenue 246,900 115,424 (131,476)

Expenditures

5010 Director Stipend 720 0 720 

5017 Worker Compensation Insurance 1,500 206 1,294 

5101 Communications-Telephone 1,100 1,011 89 

5105 Communications-ISP Website 750 310 440 

5110 Communications-Website Other 500 444 56 

5112 Communications-WiFi 1,100 1,413 (313)

5184 Janitorial Supplies 500 49 451 

5185 Janitorial Services 1,950 840 1,110 

5210 Insurance-Property & Liability 8,000 3,226 4,774 

5401 Memberships 300 565 (265)

5405 Miscellaneous 850 400 450 

5410 Office Supplies 750 191 559 

5415 Office Operations 0 359 (359)

5416 Lease-Accounting Software 1,650 1,978 (328)

5420 Training-Administrative 150 0 150 

5425 Postage 75 133 (58)

5426 Printing Services 1,000 466 534 

5427 Supplies 750 184 566 

5501 Professional Fees-Web 650 805 (155)

5520 Administrative Services 21,000 15,988 5,012 

5531 Community Education 5,000 0 5,000 

5540 LAFCO Charges 300 293 7 

5550 Legal Services 15,000 7,253 7,747 

5555 Professional Services-Auditor 9,500 11,000 (1,500)

5556 Professional Services-Accounting 14,000 10,598 3,402 

5570 Service Fee-PayPal 250 228 22 

5571 Late Fees 0 11 (11)

5575 Bank Service Fees 0 171 (171)

5576 Property Tax Administration Fee 1,000 1,139 (139)

5590 Gas and Oil 1,500 767 733 

5591 Equipment Rentals 0 136 (136)

5592 Water and Sewer 1,500 1,233 267 

5594 Utilities 1,450 941 509 

5596 Permit Fees-Local 0 15 (15)

Date: 7/13/23 06:40:57 PM Page: 1



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

10 - Recreation & Park - Operating

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

8505 Equipment-New 0 326 (326)

8510 Remodel/Rehab/Renovate 110,000 0 110,000 

8514 Maintenance & Repair-Major 25,000 0 25,000 

8516 Restoration 19,000 0 19,000 

9001 Contingency 105 0 105 

Total Expenditures 246,900 62,677 184,223 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense 0 52,747 52,747 

Date: 7/13/23 06:40:57 PM Page: 2



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

16 - Recreation & Park - Capital Replacement

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Expenditures

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 25,000 0 25,000 

Total Expenditures 25,000 0 25,000 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense (25,000) 0 25,000 

Date: 7/13/23 06:40:57 PM Page: 3



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

40 - Recreation & Parks - Water Operations

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4010 Direct Charges-Current Year 124,000 119,865 (4,135)

4061 Direct Charges -Prior Year 0 1,894 1,894 

4101 Interest Pooled Cash -Sonoma 
County

0 18 18 

4260 Reimbursements 6,000 0 (6,000)

4308 Water Connection Fees 0 5,640 5,640 

4309 Other Water Fees 0 100 100 

4310 Sales of Water-Residential 250,000 253,956 3,956 

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 150,000 0 (150,000)

Total Revenue 530,000 381,473 (148,527)

Expenditures

5017 Worker Compensation Insurance 1,200 308 892 

5101 Communications-Telephone 500 454 46 

5105 Communications-ISP Website 300 310 (10)

5110 Communications-Website Other 300 143 157 

5112 Communications-WiFi 0 225 (225)

5210 Insurance-Property & Liability 5,000 7,526 (2,526)

5401 Memberships 250 722 (472)

5405 Miscellaneous 0 113 (113)

5410 Office Supplies 850 566 284 

5415 Office Operations 0 359 (359)

5416 Lease-Accounting Software 1,750 2,096 (346)

5420 Training-Administrative 200 0 200 

5425 Postage 300 51 249 

5426 Printing Services 0 503 (503)

5427 Supplies 150 0 150 

5501 Professional Fees-Web 200 63 138 

5515 Contract Services-Water Operations 150,000 110,789 39,211 

5520 Administrative Services 21,000 23,846 (2,846)

5540 LAFCO Charges 850 1,224 (374)

5550 Legal Services 16,500 7,497 9,003 

5555 Professional Services-Auditor 12,100 13,750 (1,650)

5556 Professional Services-Accounting 16,800 15,898 902 

5565 Fiscal Agent Fees 0 1,071 (1,071)

5567 SCWA-Water Agency Fees 6,000 3,389 2,611 

5575 Bank Service Fees 10 60 (50)

5576 Property Tax Administration Fee 1,200 0 1,200 

5585 Public/Legal Notices 575 796 (221)

5587 Water System Fees-State 2,750 308 2,442 

5592 Water and Sewer 0 3,362 (3,362)

5594 Utilities 12,500 10,560 1,940 

8511 Maintenance & Repair 0 15,321 (15,321)

8565 Equipment 2 125,000 0 125,000 

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 148,000 27,000 121,000 

9001 Contingency 5,715 0 5,715 

Total Expenditures 530,000 248,312 281,688 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense 0 133,161 133,161 

Date: 7/13/23 06:40:57 PM Page: 4



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

50 - Recreation & Parks - Water Capital

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4110 Interest Earned-Wells Fargo Bank 0 8,416 8,416 

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 50,000 59,194 9,194 

Total Revenue 50,000 67,610 17,610 

Expenditures

5575 Bank Service Fees 0 207 (207)

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 150,000 50,194 99,806 

Total Expenditures 150,000 50,401 99,599 

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense (100,000) 17,209 117,209 

Date: 7/13/23 06:40:57 PM Page: 5



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Unposted Transactions Included In Report

70 - Recreation & Park - USDA Debt Fund

From 7/1/2022 Through 6/30/2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Total Budget - Final Current Year Actual Variance - Final
Total Budget 

Revenue

4290 Miscellaneous Revenues 1,500 0 (1,500)

4625 Transfers-Within Fund In 103,972 46,966 (57,006)

Total Revenue 105,472 46,966 (58,506)

Expenditures

7910 Long Term Debt-Principal 41,000 43,000 (2,000)

7911 Long Term Debt-Interest 52,511 50,471 2,040 

8625 Tfr Within Fnd-Out 0 46,966 (46,966)

Total Expenditures 93,511 140,436 (46,925)

Excess of Income Over (Under) Expense 11,961 (93,471) (105,432)

Date: 7/13/23 06:40:57 PM Page: 6



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - CDG-Current Check Register 2023-2024

1010 - Cash In Wells Fargo Bank-Operating

From 6/21/2023 Through 7/18/2023

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

23982398 Printer Error 0.00 

24912491 System Generated Check/Vo... Jessica Lopez 6/28/2023 340.00 

24922492 System Generated Check/Vo... US Bank 6/28/2023 1,074.07 

24932493 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

24942494 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

24952495 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

24962496 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

System Generated Check/Vo... Russian River Utility 7/18/2023 24,424.14 

24972497 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

System Generated Check/Vo... Cheryl Doran-Girard 7/18/2023 8,205.00 

24982498 Check deleted after printing.... 0.00 

System Generated Check/Vo... US Bank 7/18/2023 79.16 

24992499 System Generated Check/Vo... Spec Dist Risk Mg... 7/18/2023 10,751.90 

25002500 System Generated Check/Vo... Sonoma County A... 7/18/2023 579.00 

Total 1010 - Cash In 
Wells Fargo 
Bank-Operating

45,453.27 

Date: 7/13/23 07:05:55 PM Page: 1



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - CDG-Current Check Register 2023-2024

1030 - Cash in Bank of the West-Water

From 6/21/2023 Through 7/18/2023

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

777777 BOW Tfr Water Receipts--Ju... Camp Meeker Rec... 7/18/2023 3,000.00 

778778 BOW Tfr--June Water Recei... Camp Meeker Rec... 7/18/2023 17,000.00 

Total 1030 - Cash in 
Bank of the West-Water

20,000.00 

Date: 7/13/23 07:05:55 PM Page: 2



Camp Meeker Recreation & Parks District

Check/Voucher Register - CDG-Current Check Register 2023-2024

1040 - Cash in US Bank-Rental Deposits

From 6/21/2023 Through 7/18/2023

Check Number Check Description Vendor Name Effective Date Check Amount

11281128 Deposit Refund Wright Even... Donald Wright 6/28/2023 500.00 

Total 1040 - Cash in US 
Bank-Rental Deposits

500.00 

Report Total 65,953.27 

Date: 7/13/23 07:05:55 PM Page: 3
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RUSSIAN RIVER UTILITY 
PO BOX 730 

FORESTVILLE, CA  95436 
707-887-7735 

 
 
 
July 9, 2023 
RE:  CAMP MEEKER PAST DUE ACCOUNTS 
 
Payments on hand: 54, 72, 100, 148, 202, 289, 377 
 
Account 140:  Customer was locked off January 3, 2023 due to non-payment.  On July 6 it was discovered 
the lock had been cut.  Meter was spinning at time meter was read.  Operator/meter reader did not have 
a replacement lock on hand at the time.  On July 7, the meter was locked off again.  The following fees 
have been assessed: 
  
 $50 tampering fee 
 $12 lock replacement fee 
 $35 lock off fee 
 
 
 
 



CAMP MEEKER REC & PARK PAST DUE LIST 07.09.23

ACCT # CURRENT 1 - 30. 31 - 60 60+ TOTAL

1 54.06 52.02 50.00 6/12/2023 106.08

3 56.60 55.56 51.56 58.67 4/28/2023 163.72

5 107.05 7.67 85.70 7/6/2023 114.72

6 59.70 68.81 11.95 240.00 6/14/2023 140.46

9 55.64 4.91 98.24 6/22/2023 60.55

12 60.90 64.73 60.37 65.46 230.77 3/27/2023 251.46

15 60.66 8.10 161.95 6/14/2023 68.76

17 54.14 54.18 49.08 91.69 1/11/2013 157.40

19 60.92 63.17 25.09 54.72 7/5/2023 149.18

24 54.64 60.20 56.61 65.82 288.01 4/4/2023 237.27

25 54.00 47.18 103.04 3/28/2023 101.18

26 54.12 47.90 103.44 3/28/2023 102.02

28 61.06 51.54 300.00 4/17/2023 112.60

30 55.72 4.92 98.30 6/29/2023 60.64

31 54.00 53.90 49.00 6/20/2023 107.90

36 62.12 50.99 160.00 5/30/2023 113.11

52 63.62 63.22 66.43 7.76 155.24 5/17/2023 201.03

54 57.24 51.70 51.80 6/6/2023 108.94

55 59.44 5.54 110.82 6/15/2023 64.98

56 59.10 56.85 52.16 6/19/2023 115.95

60 62.40 62.53 55.72 391.32 4/14/2023 180.65

63 54.28 1.06 49.00 6/29/2023 55.34

68 65.13 68.39 64.20 7.07 100.00 6/28/2023 204.79

69 61.64 62.07 65.60 12.91 160.00 5/11/2023 202.22

72 58.22 18.62 50.00 6/14/2023 76.84

75 54.02 4.88 49.02 6/5/2023 58.90

79 59.30 3.11 67.22 4/13/2023 62.41

87 99.03 65.08 57.44 5/26/2023 164.11

89 58.62 53.74 19.23 384.56 5/31/2023 131.59

90 60.26 5.42 108.32 6/19/2023 65.68

91 63.86 0.90 53.00 6/29/2023 64.76

92 54.86 57.24 67.42 6/14/2023 112.10

96 60.04 59.50 54.70 6/14/2023 119.54

97 56.88 5.43 108.60 7/6/2023 62.31

100 83.55 70.98 7.61 69.16 6/6/2023 162.14

104 57.98 53.12 53.32 6/7/2023 111.10

105 62.20 65.81 60.39 98.67 200.00 5/5/2023 287.07

107 69.02 74.05 67.86 69.97 174.97 3/31/2023 280.90

108 58.30 5.61 112.11 6/22/2023 63.91

110 58.14 63.49 58.14 57.41 5/11/2023 179.77

114 60.84 62.14 54.94 9.39 187.82 5/5/2023 187.31

127 54.62 54.24 49.12 113.48 5/22/2023 157.98

129 63.12 70.68 66.88 60.00 7/3/2023 200.68

130 59.74 5.64 112.88 7/6/2023 65.38

131 54.00 56.82 54.12 53.30 86.00 3/16/2023 218.24

LAST PAYMENT



134 55.54 55.33 40.69 200.00 5/16/2023 151.56

137 67.22 73.67 9.14 182.76 6/14/2023 150.03

138 58.60 61.21 5.55 111.06 6/14/2023 125.36

139 54.40 54.31 49.62 6/14/2023 108.71

140 595.25 80.35 76.52 201.43 300.00 6/20/2023 953.55

147 78.63 82.54 100.00 6/12/2023 161.17

148 56.96 54.78 52.52 6/6/2023 111.74

150 59.54 60.00 53.88 4.63 112.00 5/4/2023 178.05

151 61.30 67.26 64.39 128.23 193.85 3/21/2023 321.18

152 61.44 53.15 340.00 5/24/2023 114.59

155 59.88 65.07 68.82 72.10 138.35 5/15/2023 265.87

157 54.00 57.50 54.77 66.31 346.16 3/15/2023 232.58

158 58.40 60.00 55.43 56.02 373.84 3/15/2023 229.85

161 54.02 53.45 40.06 400.00 3/28/2023 147.53

162 72.70 71.17 67.88 130.43 5/12/2023 211.75

164 60.50 5.61 116.56 6/14/2023 66.11

165 87.48 29.43 60.00 3/15/2023 116.91

172 63.88 69.58 77.55 5/24/2023 133.46

174 57.18 60.63 58.74 53.84 226.97 3/9/2023 230.39

179 54.18 39.32 52.00 6/12/2023 93.50

182 76.38 72.98 67.85 6.18 123.55 5/24/2023 223.39

184 61.38 71.00 71.30 186.14 100.00 5/26/2023 389.82

185 59.20 75.00 72.91 86.34 200.00 7/7/2023 293.45

186 60.12 26.17 200.00 5/31/2023 86.29

190 54.00 4.90 98.00 7/5/2023 58.90

191 57.92 52.34 52.76 5/26/2023 110.26

192 56.58 28.89 246.87 4/11/2023 85.47

193 90.55 11.89 237.71 6/29/2023 102.44

197 58.30 50.42 50.00 6/14/2023 108.72

198 60.50 57.41 51.62 6/20/2023 117.91

202 71.05 78.65 101.79 5/24/2023 149.70

203 57.86 5.54 110.76 6/29/2023 63.40

207 58.42 5.23 104.58 6/29/2023 63.65

208 56.34 56.47 50.98 5.33 106.68 5/8/2023 169.12

211 55.94 4.96 99.14 6/29/2023 60.90

213 60.38 5.59 55.58 7/7/2023 65.97

217 54.00 56.94 54.23 55.52 130.40 3/24/2023 220.69

218 66.00 61.36 68.65 6/2/2023 127.36

220 89.18 76.73 120.52 255.20 6/9/2023 286.43

222 60.62 60.04 59.68 60.50 4/13/2023 180.34

226 58.64 52.04 229.98 6/6/2023 110.68

227 54.74 50.26 228.12 6/6/2023 105.00

230 57.00 0.50 50.00 6/14/2023 57.50

237 59.60 54.50 54.88 5/18/2023 114.10

240 54.00 4.90 98.00 6/30/2023 58.90

243 59.08 64.03 64.64 5/30/2023 123.11

245 56.08 52.44 8.31 166.21 5/18/2023 116.83

246 89.65 64.79 61.50 66.18 227.22 3/13/2023 282.12

247 59.14 59.58 65.47 8.55 171.08 5/11/2023 192.74



249 56.92 69.31 68.33 244.69 50.00 6/1/2023 439.25

253 55.56 49.50 10.53 98.00 5/17/2023 115.59

256 59.26 61.30 55.08 6/14/2023 120.56

261 58.56 58.71 51.84 2.20 116.96 4/24/2023 171.31

264 58.82 58.98 52.74 192.94 6/6/2023 170.54

276 63.50 58.46 6.28 125.56 5/24/2023 128.24

277 56.68 51.90 74.70 5/30/2023 108.58

278 54.00 4.90 49.00 6/29/2023 58.90

279 58.90 73.92 15.62 312.31 6/14/2023 148.44

282 61.86 2.58 66.30 6/14/2023 64.44

286 60.40 69.99 60.00 6/29/2023 130.39

287 54.64 63.64 4.10 60.00 6/20/2023 122.38

289 65.06 60.04 60.06 6/6/2023 125.10

290 84.10 76.23 59.38 15.14 302.73 4/20/2023 234.85

293 58.02 57.84 61.21 6/2/2023 115.86

295 54.52 58.95 55.76 79.04 150.00 3/28/2023 248.27

297 84.48 61.78 68.53 5/24/2023 146.26

298 58.84 65.32 73.15 106.72 200.00 6/6/2023 304.03

299 59.76 5.73 114.62 6/16/2023 65.49

301 59.14 3.24 49.00 6/29/2023 62.38

305 61.94 55.66 55.44 6/7/2023 117.60

307 60.54 59.58 53.07 196.00 5/17/2023 173.19

309 77.80 73.29 72.20 118.19 126.38 3/9/2023 341.48

314 67.90 56.76 5.63 112.56 5/23/2023 130.29

317 62.72 70.11 56.00 148.40 6/14/2023 188.83

322 63.96 65.16 57.86 256.35 4/14/2023 186.98

325 64.83 1.50 53.40 7/5/2023 66.33

326 63.24 22.78 110.84 5/5/2023 86.02

329 58.52 18.14 60.00 7/3/2023 76.66

330 58.68 58.15 59.91 4.72 94.41 5/11/2023 181.46

334 54.00 62.49 59.55 160.83 109.26 1/18/2023 336.87

335 57.54 60.40 59.67 21.13 100.00 5/8/2023 198.74

337 63.98 52.02 150.00 7/6/2023 116.00

339 54.00 54.45 49.00 11.03 220.64 5/5/2023 168.48

347 57.74 53.56 52.64 5/8/2023 111.30

348 59.02 55.72 10.94 100.00 5/24/2023 125.68

350 75.00 70.00 30.21 6/14/2023 145.00

354 61.80 54.60 55.52 5/30/2023 116.40

358 60.28 60.21 51.80 12.16 243.26 4/21/2023 184.45

359 56.60 51.48 51.56 5/24/2023 108.08

367 61.22 59.36 54.86 256.66 6/2/2023 175.44

377 70.00 10.20 167.82 6/14/2023 80.20

8,932.86 6,481.49 3161.74 2163.00 17,797.24 20,739.09
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RESOLUTION NO. 2023-007 
 

CAMP MEEKER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE  
CAMP MEEKER RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT 

APPROVING INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITATIONS & PREMIUM PAYMENT 
 FOR YEAR 2023-2024 

 
 

 
 
 

Be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the Camp Meeker Recreation & Park 
District has reviewed coverage limitations for General Liability, Auto Liability, and 
Errors and Omissions coverage limits of $5 million dollars for the year 2023-2024 and 
authorizes payment to the Special District Risk Management Authority 
in the amount of  $10,751.90. 
 
It is hereby certified that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced and legally 
adopted by the Board of Directors of the Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District 
during a meeting held on the 18st day of July 2023. 

 
 
AYES_______ NAYS______ ABSTAIN ______ ABSENT _____ 
 
 
SO, ORDERED 
 

Attested 
 
 
 
___________________________  July 18, 2023 
JOHN MCDANIEL 
Secretary-Treasurer 
 

 
Vote 

 
Yes 

 
No 

Helfrich   
Larson   
McDaniel   
Bell-Alper   
Watson   



                              Resolution No. 2023-006 
 
 
Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Camp Meeker Recreation and Park 
District authorizing the Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District to enter into 
an amendment for Contract No. C9801694 with the State of California for the Per 
Capita Grant Program Under the California Drought, Water, Parks, Climate, 
Coastal Protection, and Outdoor Access for All Act of 2018. 
 
 
WHEREAS, the Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District will enter into an 
Amended Contract with the State of California to decrease the Camp Meeker 
Recreation and Park District Per Capita Grant Fund allocation from $_121,120  to 
$_0__ to reflect the pass through of $ 121,120_ to the Russian River Recreation 
and Parks District. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the  
Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District hereby: 
 

1. Approves the Amendment to Contract No. C9801694 with the State of 
California under the Per Capita Grant Program under the California 
Drought, Water, Parks, Climate, Coastal Protection, and Outdoor Access 
for All Act of 2018; and  

2. Authorizes the Board President to execute the Amendment on behalf of 
the Camp Meeker Recreation and Parks District. 

 
 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors  at a meeting held on the 
18th day of July 2023. 
 
 
 
AYES:    
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 
 
ATTEST:                                                                
 
_________________________             BOARD PRESIDENT 
   GARY HELFRICH                                 (Authorized Representative) 



May 15, 2023

Ms. Cheryl Doran-Girard
Administrator
Camp Meeker Recreation and Park District
Post Office Box 461
Camp Meeker, California 95419-0461

RE: Notification of Election Ballot – 2023 SDRMA Board of Directors Election

Dear Ms. Doran-Girard,

The Special District Risk Management Authority (SDRMA) Board of Directors 2023 Election began in 
January, with the opening of nominations. On May 11, 2023, SDRMA’s Election Committee reviewed 
the nomination documents submitted by the candidates in accordance with SDRMA’s Policy No. 
2022-06 Establishing Guidelines for Director Elections. The Election Committee confirmed that (4) 
candidates met the qualification requirements, and those names are included on the Official Election 
Ballot. 

The Official Election Ballot Document Packet posted below this letter as an attachment in 
Memberplus includes:

 Election Ballot Instructions 
 Official Election Ballot (Action Required)
 Candidate’s Statements of Qualifications (4)

The signed Official (wet signature) Election Ballot MUST be sealed and received by mail or hand 
delivery at SDRMA’s office on or before 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, August 8, 2023, to the address below. 
Faxes or electronic transmissions are NOT acceptable. 

                      Special District Risk Management Authority
Election Committee
1112 “I” Street, Suite 300
Sacramento, California 95814

Important Balloting and Election Dates – The balloting and election dates are as follows:

 August 8, 2023: Deadline for members to return the signed Official Election Ballot.
 August 9-11, 2023: Ballots are opened and counted.
 August 10-11, 2023: Election results are announced, and candidates notified.



 November 1-2, 2023: Newly elected Directors are invited to attend SDRMA board 
meeting (Sacramento).

 January 2024: Newly elected Directors are seated, and Board officer elections are held.

Please do not hesitate to contact SDRMA’s Management Analyst Candice Richardson at 
crichardson@sdrma.org or 800-537-7790 if you have any questions regarding the election and 
balloting process.

Sincerely,
Special District Risk Management Authority

Candice Richardson
Management Analyst

mailto:crichardson@sdrma.org


 
  
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 

OFFICIAL ELECTION BALLOT ATTACHED 

This is an official election packet that contains items that require ACTION by your  
Agency’s governing body for the selection of up to three (3) candidates to the 

SDRMA Board of Directors. 
 

ELECTION PACKET ENCLOSURES 

 Election Ballot Instructions 

 Official Election Ballot (Action Required) 

 Candidate’s Statements of Qualifications (4) 

 

2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION  



                                                                                                                                          
  

SDRMA’S BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
ELECTION BALLOT INSTRUCTIONS 

 
Notification of nominations for three (3) seats on the Special District Risk Management Authority’s 
(SDRMA’s) Board of Directors was mailed to the membership in January 2023.   
 
On May 11, 2023, SDRMA’s Election Committee reviewed the nomination documents submitted by the 
candidates in accordance with SDRMA’s Policy No. 2022-06 Establishing Guidelines for Director 
Elections. The Election Committee confirmed that (4) candidates met the qualification requirements, 
and those names are included on the Official Election Ballot.  
 
The Official Election Ballot along with a Statement of Qualifications as submitted by each candidate is 
posted to the SDRMA MemberPlus portal along with these instructions. Election instructions are as 
follows: 
 

1. The Official Election Ballot must be used to ensure the integrity of the balloting process. 
 

2. Print a copy of this ballot, then select up to three (3) candidates. Your agency’s governing body 
must approve the Official Election Ballot at a public meeting. Ballots containing more than four 
(4) candidate selections will be considered invalid and not counted.   

 
3. The signed Official Election Ballot MUST be sealed and received by mail or hand delivery at 

SDRMA’s office on or before 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, August 8, 2023 to the address below. Faxes or 
electronic transmissions are NOT acceptable.  

  Special District Risk Management Authority 
     Election Committee 
     1112 “I” Street, Suite 300 
     Sacramento, California 95814 

4. The four-year terms for newly elected Directors will begin on January 1, 2024, and terminate on 
December 31, 2027.  

 
5. Important balloting and election dates are: 

• August 8, 2023: Deadline for members to return the signed Official Election Ballot. 
• August 9-11, 2023: Ballots are opened and counted. 
• August 10-11, 2023: Election results are announced, and candidates notified. 
• November 1-2, 2023: Newly elected Directors are invited to attend SDRMA board meeting 

(Sacramento). 
• January 2024: Newly elected Directors are seated, and Board officer elections are held. 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact SDRMA’s Management Analyst Candice Richardson at 
crichardson@sdrma.org or 800-537-7790 if you have any questions regarding the election and balloting 
process. 

mailto:crichardson@sdrma.org


OFFICIAL 2023 ELECTION BALLOT  
SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

VOTE FOR ONLY THREE (3) CANDIDATES 
Mark each selection directly onto the ballot, voting for no more than three (3) candidates. Each 
candidate may receive only one (1) vote per ballot. A ballot received with more than three (3) 
candidates selected will be considered invalid and not counted. All ballots must be sealed and 
received by mail or hand delivery at SDRMA on or before 4:30 p.m., Tuesday August 8, 2023. 
Faxes or electronic transmissions are NOT acceptable. 

 
 
 

 ROBERT SWAN (INCUMBENT) 
Director, Groveland Community Services District 
 

 ACQUANETTA WARREN 
Vice Chair, Local Agency Formation Commission for San Bernardino County 
 

 JESSE CLAYPOOL (INCUMBENT) 
Board Chair, Honey Lake Valley Resource Conservation District 

 
 SANDY SEIFERT-RAFFELSON (INCUMBENT) 

General Manager, Herlong Public Utility District 
 
 
 
 

 
 

ADOPTED this ____ day of _____________, 2023 by the: 
 
 ____________________________________________________________________________  
 
at a public meeting by the following votes:  
 
AYES:  ___________ 

NOES:  ______________________ 

ABSTAIN: ______________________ 

ABSENT: ______________________ 

 
ATTEST:       APPROVED:     
  
 
 
_______________________________                                              ___________________________________ 
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